General information about company

Scrip code 000000

NSE Symbol

MSEI Symbol KCLL

ISIN

Name of the company KCL LIMITED
Whether company is SME No

Class of Security

Equity Shares

Type of report

Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

31-12-2022

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No




Declaration

Sr. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter Public Non Promoter- Non
No. Group shareholder Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whjcther the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts No No No No
are issued?
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise
6 No No
encumbered?
7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No
8 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No




Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date 0 0
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 0 0
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 0 0
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 0 0
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 0 0




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
@

Category
of
shareholder

an

Nos. Of
shareholders
(I1IT)

No. of fully
paid up
equity shares
held (IV)

No. Of
Partly paid-
up equity
shares held
V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VID) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VD

Shareholding as a % of total
no. of shares (calculated as per
SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each

class of securities (IX)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights

Class
eg: X

Class
egy

Total

Total as a
% of
(A+B+C)

*)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

1812110

1812110

60.4

1812110 1812110

—_

00

(B)

Public

283

1187975

1187975

39.6

©

Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(&)

Shares
underlying
DRs

(&)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total

293

3000085

3000085

100

1812110 1812110

100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of
No. Of Shareholding , as | Number of S{’Zr esd
No. Of Shares a % assuming full | Lockedin |P E gec or Sub-categorization of shares
: No. of . conversion of shares (XII) otherwise
Shares Underlying . encumbered | Number of
Category . Shares . convertible .
Underlying . Outstanding . (XI111) equity shares
Category | of . Underlying . securities (as a :
Outstanding - convertible held in
18} shareholder . Outstanding - percentage of A A -
I convertible W t securities and diluted sh sa sa | dematerialized
(In) securities arrants No. Of 1uted share % of % of | form (XIV)
(Xi) .. | capital) (XI)= 1 1 Sub- Sub- Sub-
X) Warrants (Xi) o, |No. [tota No. | tota
(VID+HX) As a % category | category | category
(a) F(ATBACD (a) | Shares | (a) | Shares ) (i) (iii)
of ( ) held held
(b) (b)
Promoter
(A) ]%romoter 60.4 1810410
Group
(B) Public 39.6 9700 0 0 0
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(CD underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
© Employee
Trusts
Total 100 1820110 0 0 0




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of Voting Rights held in
No. Of each class of securities (IX)
No. of Par.tly No. Of Total nos. | Shareholding as a % of
. . . Total
Category & Name of Nos. Of fully pz}ld paid-up shares ) shares_ held | total no. of shares No of Voting (XIV) Rights 0 ao
Sr. the Shareholders (1) shareholders | up equity equit underlying (Vi) = (calculated as per SCRR, asa%
(1 shares sl(}are}s/ Depository | (IV)+(V)+ | 1957) (VIII) As a % of of
held (IV) Receipts (VI) | (VD) (A+B+C2) Class Class Total
held (V) Total | ot
eg: X egly young
rights
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu 1, 1812110 1812110 | 60.4 1812110 1812110 | 100
undivided Family
Sub-Total (A)(1) 10 1812110 1812110 60.4 1812110 1812110 | 100
2) Foreign
Total Shareholding
of Promoter and 10 1812110 1812110 | 60.4 1812110 1812110 | 100
Promoter Group
(A)=ADHAN2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions (Domestic)
2) Institutions (Foreign)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
4) Non-institutions
Resident Individuals
(2 holding nominal 264 86900 86900 2.9 0 0 0
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs
Resident Individuals
(h) holding nominal | , 263675 263675 [8.79 0 0 0
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs
() Bodies Corporate 15 837400 837400 2791 0 0 0
Sub-Total (B)(4) 283 1187975 1187975 39.6 0 0 0
Total Public
Shareholding (B)=
283 1187975 1187975 39.6 0 0 0
B)YDHB)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)4)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total ( A+B+C2) 293 3000085 3000085 100 1812110 1812110 | 100
Total (A+B+C) 293 3000085 3000085 100 1812110 1812110 | 100




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of
) Number of Slhe:iresd
No. Of No. Of Shares | Shareholding ,asa % |Lockedin |P }el gec or Sub-categorization of shares
: No. of Underlying assuming full shares (X1I) otherwise
Shares Sh o di : ¢ encumbered | Number of
Underlying ares utstan_ ing conversion o N I equity shares
. Underlying | convertible convertible securities ( (XTII) :
Sr. Outstanding . . held in
. Outstanding | securities and | as a percentage of A L
convertible . . sa As a % | dematerialized
” Warrants No. Of diluted share capital) % of sa o f XIV
seurities | (xi Warrants (Xi) | (XD= (VIDFGO Asa | xo. | toml | No. | OF total | O™ XIV) - Isub- | Sub- | Sub-
X) (a) % of (A+B+C2) (a). Shares (a). Shares category | category | category
held @) (ii) (iii)
held
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
1) Indian
(a) 60.4 1810410
(Slu)b'T"tal (A) 60.4 1810410
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter 60.4 1810410
and Promoter
Group (A)=
ADHAND)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
1) Institutions (Domestic)
2) Institutions (Foreign)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
4) Non-institutions
(g) 2.9 8100 0 0 0
(h) 8.79 0 0 0 0
o 2791 1600 0 0 0
(S;‘)b‘TOtal (B) 39.6 9700 0 0 0
Total Public
Shareholding
B)=B)(1)+ 39.6 9700 0 0 0
(B)2)+B)
B3HB
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
zoj%lfcz) 100 1820110
Total (A+B+C 100 1820110

)




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Ashish
Khemka

Chandra Kala
Khemka

Rajeev
Khemka

Sanjeev
Khemka

Shyam Sunder
Khemka

Vandana
Khemka

Vandana Rajeev
Khemka

PAN (II)

AAMPKS8022E

AQUPKO0283B

AAHPK7962L

AAMPKS8023F

AANPK9254H

AANPK9252B

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

521250

800

409825

264875

352460

75000

500

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

521250

800

409825

264875

352460

75000

500

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

17.37

0.03

13.66

8.83

11.75

2.5

0.02

Number of Voting Rights held in eac

h class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

521250

800

409825

264875

352460

75000

500

Class eg:y

Total

521250

800

409825

264875

352460

75000

500

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

28.76

0.04

22.62

14.62

19.45

4.14

0.03

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

@

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

17.37

0.03

13.66

8.83

11.75

2.5

0.02

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)




As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

520850

409825

264875

352460

75000

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual Information(1)

Shareholder type

Promoter
Group

Promoter

Promoter
Group

Promoter Group

Promoter

Promoter Group

Promoter Group




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

8

9

10

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Vandna Khemka

Rajeev Khemka

Shyam Sunder Khemka

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AANPK9253A

AAAHRA4392E

AAAHS6714D

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

77600

36000

73800

1812110

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

77600

36000

73800

1812110

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

2.59

1.2

2.46

60.4

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

77600

36000

73800

1812110

Class eg:y

Total

77600

36000

73800

1812110

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

4.28

1.99

4.07

100

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

2.59

1.2

2.46

60.4

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)




As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

77600

36000

73800

1810410

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter Group

Promoter Group

Promoter




Text Block

Textual Information(1)

MRS VANDANA KHEMKA, W/O MR. RAJEEV KHEMKA HAVING PAN HOLDER AANPK9252B, HOLDING
TOTAL 75500 SHARES OF M/S KCL LIMITED.

THEREFORE THE NAME VANDANA RAJEEV KHEMKA BE READ AS VANDANA KHEMKA HAVING SAME
PAN AS MENTIONED ABOVE FOR YOUR REFERENCE







