General information about company	
Scrip code	000000
NSE Symbol	
MSEI Symbol	KCLL
ISIN	
Name of the company	KCL LIMITED
Whether company is SME	No
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2022
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date	
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No

	Declaration							
Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public			
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No			
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	No	No	No	No			
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No	No	No	No			
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No			
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No			
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No	No					
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No			
8	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No						

Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits							
Particular	Approved limits (%)	Limits utilized (%)					
As on shareholding date	0	0					
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	0	0					
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	0	0					
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	0	0					
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	0	0					

	Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities										
_	Category	Nos. Of	No. of fully	No. Of Partly paid-	No. Of shares	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total	Number of Voting Rights he class of securities (IX)			eld in each
Category (I)	of shareholder	shareholders	paid up equity shares	up equity	underlying Depository	shares held (VII) = (IV)+	no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of	No of Vot	ting (XI	V) Rights	Total as a
	(II)	(III) requiry shares held (IV)		shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(V)+ (VÌ)	(A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	% of (A+B+C)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	10	1812110			1812110	60.4	1812110		1812110	100
(B)	Public	283	1187975			1187975	39.6	0		0	0
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total	293	3000085			3000085	100	1812110		1812110	100

			Table	e I - Summar	y Statement hold	ing o	f specif	ied s	ecuritie	s			
Category	Category	Shares Underlying Shar	No. of Shares Underlying	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares held in	Sub-categorization of shares		
(I)	shareholder (II)	Outstanding convertible securities (X)	Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	percentage of diluted share		As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	dematerialized form (XIV)	Sub- category (i)	Sub- category (ii)	Sub- category (iii)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				60.4					1810410			
(B)	Public				39.6					9700	0	0	0
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public												
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs												
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts												
	Total				100					1820110	0	0	0

	Table II -	Statement :	showing s	hareholdi	ng pattern o	f the Prom	oter and Promoter G	roup			
			No. of	No. Of	No. Of	Takal man	Charlettine on a 0/ of			g Rights hourities (IX)	
Sr.	Category & Name of	Nos. Of shareholders	fully paid up equity	Partly paid-up equity	shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR,	No of Voting (XIV) Rights			as a %
	the Shareholders (I)	(III)	shares held (IV)	shares held (V)			1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	of Total Voting rights
A	Table II - Statement sh	nowing shareho	olding pattern	n of the Pron	noter and Promo	ter Group					
(1)	Indian										
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	10	1812110			1812110	60.4	1812110		1812110	100
Sub-Total (A)(1)		10	1812110			1812110	60.4	1812110		1812110	100
(2)	Foreign	eign									
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)		10	1812110			1812110	60.4	1812110		1812110	100
В	Table III - Statement s	howing shareh	olding patter	n of the Pub	lic shareholder	•			,		,
(1)	Institutions (Domestic)									
(2)	Institutions (Foreign)										
(3)	Central Government /	State Governm	nent(s)								
(4)	Non-institutions										
(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	264	86900			86900	2.9	0		0	0
(h)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	4	263675			263675	8.79	0		0	0
(1)	Bodies Corporate	15	837400			837400	27.91	0		0	0
Sub-Total (B)(4)		283	1187975			1187975	39.6	0		0	0
Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B) (3)+(B)(4)		283	1187975			1187975	39.6	0		0	0
С	Table IV - Statement s	showing shareh	olding patter	rn of the No	n Promoter- Nor	Public share	holder				
Total (A+B+C2)		293	3000085			3000085	100	1812110		1812110	100
Total (A+B+C)		293	3000085			3000085	100	1812110		1812110	100

	Т	able II - Sta	tement showin	g shareholding patter	n of	the Pro	mot	er and P	romoter Grou	ір		
Sr.	Underlying Underlying	No. of Shares Underlying	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (Loc	nber of ked in es (XII)	Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares	Sub-categorization of shares		
Sr.	Outstanding convertible securities (Xi) Outstanding Warrants (Xi) Outstanding Securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) Warrants (Xi) (XI)=(VII)		as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	ed share capital) = (VII)+(X) As a	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	held in dematerialized form (XIV)	Sub- category (i)	Sub- category (ii)	Sub- category (iii)	
A	Table II - Stat	ement showing	g shareholding pa	ttern of the Promoter and	Prom	oter Gro	up					
(1)	Indian	ian										
(a)	60.4					1810410						
Sub-Total (A) (1)				60.4					1810410			
(2)	Foreign	•		•	•	•	•	-	•			
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)				60.4					1810410			
В	Table III - Sta	tement showin	g shareholding pa	attern of the Public shareh	older		1		•			
(1)	Institutions (I	Oomestic)										
(2)	Institutions (F	oreign)										
(3)	Central Gover	rnment / State	Government(s)									
(4)	Non-institutio	ons										
(g)				2.9					8100	0	0	0
(h)				8.79					0	0	0	0
(1)				27.91					1600	0	0	0
Sub-Total (B) (4)				39.6					9700	0	0	0
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B) (3)+(B)(4)				39.6					9700	0	0	0
С	Table IV - Sta	Fable IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder										
Total (A+B+C2)	100 1820110											
Total (A+B+C				100					1820110			

			Individuals/Hi	ndu undivided	Family		
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Name of the Shareholders (I)	Ashish Khemka	Chandra Kala Khemka	Rajeev Khemka	Sanjeev Khemka	Shyam Sunder Khemka	Vandana Khemka	Vandana Rajeev Khemka
PAN (II)	AAMPK8022E	AQUPK0283B	AAHPK7962L	AAMPK8023F	AANPK9254H	AANPK9252B	
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	521250	800	409825	264875	352460	75000	500
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)							
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)							
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	521250	800	409825	264875	352460	75000	500
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	17.37	0.03	13.66	8.83	11.75	2.5	0.02
Number of Voting l	Rights held in eac	h class of securities (IX)				
Class eg:X	521250	800	409825	264875	352460	75000	500
Class eg:y							
Total	521250	800	409825	264875	352460	75000	500
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	28.76	0.04	22.62	14.62	19.45	4.14	0.03
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)							
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)							
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	17.37	0.03	13.66	8.83	11.75	2.5	0.02
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)		•	•		•	•
No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of Shares 1	pledged or otherw	vise encumbered (XIII)	•	•	•	•	•
No. (a)							

As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	520850	0	409825	264875	352460	75000	0
Reason for not pro	viding PAN						
Reason for not providing PAN							Textual Information(1)
Shareholder type	Promoter Group	Promoter	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter	Promoter Group	Promoter Group

Searial No.	8	9	10	
Name of the	Vandna Khemka	Rajeev Khemka	Shyam Sunder Khemka	Click here to go back
Shareholders (I)		-	·	
PAN (II)	AANPK9253A	AAAHR4392E	AAAHS6714D	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	77600	36000	73800	1812110
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)				
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)				
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	77600	36000	73800	1812110
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	2.59	1.2	2.46	60.4
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class	of securities (IX)		<u>.</u>
Class eg:X	77600	36000	73800	1812110
Class eg:y				
Total	77600	36000	73800	1812110
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	4.28	1.99	4.07	100
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)				
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)				
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)				
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	2.59	1.2	2.46	60.4
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)	<u> </u>		
No. (a)				
As a % of total Shares held (b)				
	l pledged or otherwise encu	ımbered (XIII)		
No. (a)				

As a % of total Shares held (b)				
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	77600	36000	73800	1810410
Reason for not pro-	viding PAN			
Reason for not providing PAN				
Shareholder type	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter	

Text Block						
Textual Information(1)	MRS VANDANA KHEMKA, W/O MR. RAJEEV KHEMKA HAVING PAN HOLDER AANPK9252B, HOLDING TOTAL 75500 SHARES OF M/S KCL LIMITED.					
rextual information(1)	THEREFORE THE NAME VANDANA RAJEEV KHEMKA BE READ AS VANDANA KHEMKA HAVING SAME PAN AS MENTIONED ABOVE FOR YOUR REFERENCE					